
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/17/11 AWARD DATE = 04/04/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-105C(196)                  J.P. NUMBER:2808704       BAMS NO: 110176            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     35

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-152/US-283                                    LENGTH:       2.7000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-152:  FROM 0.24 MILES WEST OF THE US-283 JCT, EXT EAST.
                  US-283:  FROM THE I-40 OVERPASS, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    932,927.25      CONTRACTOR   :       R. K. HALL CONSTRUCTION, LTD.
                                                                      PARIS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:MC-110C(231)                    J.P. NUMBER:2809504       BAMS NO: 110178            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-53A                                           LENGTH:       1.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-53A:  FROM 1.00 MILE SOUTH OF THE SH-53 JUNCTION, EXTEND
                  NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    149,230.00      CONTRACTOR   :       SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      MOORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-114C(296)RW                J.P. NUMBER:2099716       BAMS NO: 110194            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : US-77:  FROM THE SH-39 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     44,500.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M & M WRECKING, INC.
                                                                      BLANCHARD OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/17/11 AWARD DATE = 04/04/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.:STPG-114F(279)AG                J.P. NUMBER:2779604       BAMS NO: 110006            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREETS                                     LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKING

       LOCATION : CITY STREETS:  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN THE CITY OF NORMAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    277,920.04      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-123C(055)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2433904       BAMS NO: 110179            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: ELLIS                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-056)                              LENGTH:       0.2070 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-056): OVER A TRIBUTARY OF LONG CREEK, 5.75
                  MI WEST OF THE US-283 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    508,780.11      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-123C(079)                  J.P. NUMBER:2809104       BAMS NO: 110180            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20

       COUNTY: ELLIS                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-46                                            LENGTH:       0.2400 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-46: FROM 0.04 MILES NORTH OF THE SH-15 JUNCTION, EXTEND
                  NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    107,508.00      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/17/11 AWARD DATE = 04/04/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.:MC-126N(191)                    J.P. NUMBER:2840804       BAMS NO: 110182            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     10

       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-81: OVER UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD, 0.50 MILES NORTH OF
                  THE SH-37W JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     52,615.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BREWER CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-134C(085)                  J.P. NUMBER:2809304       BAMS NO: 110185            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-5                                             LENGTH:       1.2500 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-5:  FROM 4TH STREET IN HASTINGS, EXTEND SOUTH THEN EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    182,485.58      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-137A(097)                  J.P. NUMBER:2808804       BAMS NO: 110188            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:       0.4700 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-81:  FROM 0.36 MILES SOUTH OF THE CANADIAN COUNTY LINE,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    179,040.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/17/11 AWARD DATE = 04/04/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-140C(209)                  J.P. NUMBER:2808504       BAMS NO: 110190            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-271                                           LENGTH:       0.5700 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-271:  FROM THE SH-63 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     87,338.55      CONTRACTOR   :       JOB CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      POTEAU OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPY-145A(194)TR               J.P. NUMBER:2838504       BAMS NO: 110212            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                             LENGTH:       0.3600 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL ZONE

       LOCATION : SH-3:  FROM JUST EAST OF THE US-259 JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST IN
                  THE CITY OF IDABEL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     17,178.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.:MC-150C(089)                    J.P. NUMBER:2809004       BAMS NO: 110192            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7                                             LENGTH:       0.4000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-7:  FROM 0.40 MILES WEST OF THE US-177 JUNCTION, EXTEND
                  EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    176,700.00      CONTRACTOR   :       SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      MOORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/17/11 AWARD DATE = 04/04/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-151A(229)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2799404       BAMS NO: 110103            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    165

       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-62: OVER THE MK&T RAILROAD, 3.2 MILES EAST OF THE US-69
                  JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,379,192.95      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-151C(231)                  J.P. NUMBER:2807804       BAMS NO: 110193            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
                STPY-151C(232)                              2807904

       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-72/US-62                                      LENGTH:       1.6000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-72: FROM 0.13 MI SOUTH OF THE MUSKOGEE C/L, EXTEND NORTH.
                  US-62: FROM 6.13 MI NORTH OF THE MCINTOSH C/L, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    424,773.50      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-153A(195)                  J.P. NUMBER:2809404       BAMS NO: 110196            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: NOWATA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH:       0.5000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-60: FROM PINE STREET IN THE CITY OF NOWATA, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    234,164.50      CONTRACTOR   :       PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/17/11 AWARD DATE = 04/04/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 370

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-155N(786)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2488305       BAMS NO: 110114            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : I-44: OVER SH-3A (BELLE ISLE BRIDGE), 5.7 MILES NORTHEAST OF
                  THE I-40 JUNCTION IN OKLAHOMA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    440,789.00      CONTRACTOR   :       RESTEK, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-157B(175)                  J.P. NUMBER:2809204       BAMS NO: 110198            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-18                                            LENGTH:       0.9600 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-18: FROM 4.21 MILES NORTH OF THE SH-20 JUNCTION, EXTEND
                  NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    134,509.00      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-CENTRAL, INC.
                                                                      FAYETTVILLE AR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-158A(186)                  J.P. NUMBER:2809604       BAMS NO: 110201            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:       0.2820 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-69: FROM 1.0 MILE NORTHEAST OF THE US-59 JUNCTION, EXTEND
                  EAST IN THE CITY OF MIAMI.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    129,040.39      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-CENTRAL, INC.
                                                                      FAYETTVILLE AR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/17/11 AWARD DATE = 04/04/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.:MC-159B(109)                    J.P. NUMBER:2849404       BAMS NO: 110227            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20

       COUNTY: PAWNEE                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-18                                            LENGTH:       0.2800 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE IMPROVEMENT

       LOCATION : SH-18:  DRIFT REMOVAL ON THE ARKANSAS RIVER AT THE
                  PAWNEE/OSAGE COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    251,599.57      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-160B(166)                  J.P. NUMBER:2033106       BAMS NO: 110177            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300
                STPY-160B(171)                              2033108

       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-33                                            LENGTH:       7.2090 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-33:  FROM THE NEW ALIGNMENT OVER THE CIMARRON RIVER,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  9,829,479.48      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONST. CO, INC./TTK CONST. CO., INC
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-169D(169)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2684704       BAMS NO: 110228            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:       0.2830 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-277): OVER A TRIBUTARY OF LITTLE BEAVER
                  CREEK 0.30 MILES SOUTH OF THE GRADY COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    528,883.38      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BR. CONT. & TREAS CONST.(JV)
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/17/11 AWARD DATE = 04/04/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.:IMY-NBIP(436)                   J.P. NUMBER:2190104       BAMS NO: 110204            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING AND REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : I-244:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN THE CITY OF TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  8,940,379.50      CONTRACTOR   :       V. H. P. ENTERPRISES, INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 580

    PROJECT NO.:SAP-172A(511)                   J.P. NUMBER:2792104       BAMS NO: 110207            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-20                                            LENGTH:       0.6340 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-20: NEW ALIGNMENT FROM 22ND STREET, EXTEND EAST TO 14TH
                  STREET IN THE CITY OF COLLINSVILLE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,080,217.59      CONTRACTOR   :       PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 600

    PROJECT NO.:MC-172N(529)                    J.P. NUMBER:2847704       BAMS NO: 110229            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-75/SH-51                                      LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-75/SH-51:  US-75 OVER APACHE AVE. AND UNDER 36TH ST.,
                  AND SH-51 UNDER 161ST STREET.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    159,393.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/17/11 AWARD DATE = 04/04/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 620

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-173C(173)                  J.P. NUMBER:2808104       BAMS NO: 110208            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51B                                           LENGTH:       0.7900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-51B:  FROM 8TH STREET IN THE TOWN OF PORTER, EXTEND EAST
                  THEN SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    123,693.74      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-CENTRAL, INC.
                                                                      FAYETTVILLE AR



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/17/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPY-110B(237)TR               J.P. NUMBER:2838604       BAMS NO: 110211            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-177/SH-199                                    LENGTH:       0.3600 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL ZONE

       LOCATION : US-177/SH-199: AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN THE CITY OF DICKSON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 560

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-172N(517)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2763404       BAMS NO: 110152            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     70

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-75: OVER NICKLE CREEK 1.9 MILES NORTH OF SH-117 IN THE
                  CITY OF JENKS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/17/11

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 27,372,338.13
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $    483,929.65
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11

